6INH1Z3-1 : 4/3/2024 : JRF

1ST FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AMENDMENT

Replace line 423 on page 16 with the following:

Committee shall be appointed to serve a five-year

term, provided that the initial appointees' terms

member shall serve a term of one year, one member

shall serve a term of two years, one member shall

serve a term of three years, one member shall serve a

term of four years, and one member shall serve a term

(2) Any appointed member may be re-appointed, but no

appointed member may serve on the Executive Committee

for more than a total of 10 consecutive years from the

date of initial appointment. Terms shall begin on July

1 of the first year of the appointed member's term and

end on June 30 of the final year of that member's

(3) Notwithstanding subsection (b) (2), appointed

members of the Executive Committee may continue to

serve after the expiration of their term until their

shall be designated by the Governor as follows: one

(b) (1) The appointed members of the Executive





of five years.

term.

2

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16 17

18

19 20

21

22

23

24

Page 1

6INH1Z3-1 : 4/3/2024 : JRF

1ST FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AMENDMENT TO SB247



OFFERED BY SENATOR GUDGER

25	successors have been appointed. Vacancies shall be
26	filled by the Governor for the unexpired term.
27	(c) The Governor shall appoint a chairperson and vice
28	
29	Replace line 425 on page 16 with the following:
30	(d) The Executive Committee shall meet at least
31	two
32	
33	Replace line 428 on page 16 with the following:
34	(e) The Executive Committee shall be
35	responsible for
36	
37	Replace line 439 on page 16 with the following:
38	(f) Meetings of the Executive Committee shall
39	be